504220361 02/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4267038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G&H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	02/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VLADIMIR GOROKHOVSKY	
Street Address:	705 SAN JUAN DRIVE	
City:	LAFAYETTE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12790691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7209313000

Email: patent@lathropgage.com, jfrey@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIR SUITE 201
Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	569537
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS A. VOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis A. Vock/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment L&G ref.581497 signed Feb9'17#page1.tif source=Assignment L&G ref.581497 signed Feb9'17#page2.tif

PATENT 504220361 REEL: 041213 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

G&H Technologies, LLC (G&H) (herein called "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Montana, having a principal place of business at: 6575 Butler Creek Road, Missoula, Montana 59808, U.S.A., (herein called "ASSIGNOR") in connection with the below invention for which the following patent application:

Application Type	Application Title	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
U.S. Non- Provisional Patent Application	"Protector for Helicopter Rotorblades, Methods of Making the Same, and Applications thereof," title amended to on October, 2015, "Erosion and Corrosion Resistant Protective Coating for Turbomachinery Methods of Making same and Applications Thereof"	12/790,691	May 28, 2010

was filed (the "Listed Application");

AND WHEREAS, Vladimir Gorokhovsky, an individual residing at 705 San Juan Dr., Lafayette CO 80026 (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Listed Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of its contractual and other legal obligations including the Licensing Agreement between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, dated January 7, 2014, and the Settlement Agreement between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated January 7, 2014, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Listed Application, and all divisions, renewals, continuations, patent applications claiming priority to the Listed Application, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority and benefit of said Listed Application;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignment of USSN 12/790,691

(H0765425.1)

Assignment of USSN 12/790,691 L&G Ref. 581497 Assignment

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or his legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Listed Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal (if applicable), as a duly authorized representative of ASSIGNOR, the day and year set opposite my signature.

Assignor

<u>2/8/17</u>

Name: Brad B Hecker man Title: Managing Bortner

Title: Managing Pertner G&H Technologies, LLC

Assignee

V. Colollear Sty Vladimir Gorokhovsky

(H0765425.1)

RECORDED: 02/09/2017

Assignment of USSN 12/790,691

Page